

**Cour
Pénale
Internationale**



**International
Criminal
Court**

Original: English

No. ICC-01/04-02/12 A

Date: 28 March 2013

THE APPEALS CHAMBER

Before: Judge Sanji Mmasenono Monageng, Presiding Judge
Judge Sang-Hyun Song
Judge Cuno Tarfusser
Judge Erkki Kourula
Judge Ekaterina Trendafilova

**SITUATION IN THE DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC OF THE CONGO
IN THE CASE OF THE PROSECUTOR v. MATHIEU NGUDJOLO CHUI**

Public Document

**Order on the filing of submissions on Mr Katanga's request of 25 March 2013
for access to Prosecution's Appeal Brief**



Decision to be notified in accordance with regulation 31 of the Regulations of the Court to:

The Office of the Prosecutor
Ms Fatou Bensouda, Prosecutor
Mr Fabricio Guariglia
Mr Eric MacDonald

Counsel for Mr Mathieu Ngudjolo Chui
Mr Jean Pierre Kilenda Kakengi Basila
Mr Jean-Pierre Fofé Djofia Malewa

Legal Representatives of Victims
Mr Jean-Louis Gilissen
Mr Fidel Nsita Luvengika

Counsel for Mr Germain Katanga
Mr David Hooper
Mr Andreas O'Shea

REGISTRY

Registrar
Ms Silvana Arbia



The Appeals Chamber of the International Criminal Court,

In the appeal of the Prosecutor against the decision of Trial Chamber II entitled “Jugement rendu en application de l’article 74 du Statut” of 18 December 2012 (ICC-01/04-02/12-3),

Having before Mr Germain Katanga’s “Defence Request to Be Provided with the Prosecution Appeal Brief”, dated 22 March 2013 and registered on 25 March 2013 (ICC-01/04-02/12-47),


Pursuant to regulation 28 of the Regulations of the Court,

Issues the following

ORDER

The Prosecutor and Mr Mathieu Ngudjolo Chui may file their respective responses to the above-mentioned request by 16h00 on Thursday, 11 April 2013.

Done in both English and French, the English version being authoritative.



Judge Sanji Monageng
Presiding Judge

Dated this 28th day of March 2013

At The Hague, The Netherlands